Avista Corp.

1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727
Spokane. Washington 99220-0500
Telephone 509-489-0500

Toll Free 800-727-9170

Via Electronic and Overnight Mail

November 14, 2018 : -

Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington St.

Boise, ID 83702

RE: Case Nos. AVU-E-17-09 and AVU-G-17-05

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced Case Nos. are an original and 7 copies of the
Supplemental Rebuttal Testimony and Exhibits.

A service list is attached, with the parties receiving a complete copy of this filing. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact David Meyer on behalf of Avista Corporation at
509-495-4316 or david.meyer@avistacorp.com or Liz Thomas on behalf of Hydro One Limited,

at 206-370-7631 or liz.thomas@klgates.com.

Sincerely,

David Meyer
Vice President and Chief Counsel
for Regulatory and Governmental Affairs

Enclosures



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that | have this 14" day of November, 2018, served the
Supplemental Rebuttal Testimony and Exhibits in the Merger Case Nos. AVU-E-17-
09/AVU-G-17-05, upon the following parties, by mailing a copy thereof, properly

addressed with postage prepaid to

Diane Hanian, Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington Street

Boise, ID 83720-5983
diane.hanian@puc.idaho.gov

Brandon Karpen

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington

Boise, ID 83720-0074
brandon.karpen@puc.idaho.gov

Danielle Franco-Malone

Schwerin Campbell Barnard
Iglitzin & Lavitt LLP

18 W. Mercer St., Suite 400

Seattle, WA 98119

franco@workerlaw.com

Larry Crowley

The Energy Strategies Institute, Inc.

PO Box 5146
Boise, ID 83705

crowleyla@aol.com

Dr. Don Reading
6070 Hill Road
Boise, ID 83703

dreading@mindspring.com

Norman M. Semanko

Parsons Behle & Latimer

800 West Main Street, Suite 1300
Boise, ID 83702
NSemanko@parsonsbehle.com

ecf@parsonsbehle.com
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Brad M. Purdy
Attorney at Law

2019 N 17" Street
Boise, ID 83702
bmpurdy@hotmail.com

Peter J. Richardson
Richardson Adams PLLC
515 N. 27" Street

Boise, ID 83702

peter@richardsonadams.com

Ronald L. Williams

Williams Bradbury, P.C.

P. O. Box 388

802 W. Bannock, Suite LP 100
Boise, ID 83702

ron@uwilliamsbradbury.com

Ben Otto

Idaho Conservation League
710 N. 6™ St.

Boise, ID 83702
botto@idahoconservation.or

Dean Miller

3620 E Warm Springs Ave.
Boise, ID 83716
Deanjmiller@cableone.net
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Paul Kimball
Mgr. Compliance and Discovery




